At-A-Glance
© 2011 Cisco Systems, Inc. and/or its affiliates. Cisco and the Cisco Logo are trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. A listing of Cisco's trademarks can be found at www.cisco.com/go/trademarks. Third-party trademarks mentioned are the property of their
respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company. (1007R)
Cisco Catalyst 4948E and 4948E-F Ethernet Switches
The Cisco Catalyst® 4948E and 4948E-F Ethernet Switches
(Figure 1) are server-rack-optimized top-of-rack (ToR)
solutions for next-generation data centers. The Cisco
Catalyst 4900 Series Switches offer unique features that

later (Cisco Catalyst 4948E-F)
* X2 can be converted to SFP+ using the Cisco OneX Converter Module.
Ordering Information
Table 3 provides ordering information for the Cisco Catalyst 4948E and 4948E-F switches.
Table 3.  Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Front-to-Back Airflow Back-to-Front Airflow
WS-C4948E WS-C4948E-F Catalyst 4948E LAN Base
WS-4948E-S WS-4948E-F-S Catalyst 4948E IP Base, One AC Power Supply
WS-C4948E-E WS-C4948E-F-E Catalyst 4948E Enterprise Services, One AC Power Supply
 WS-C4948E-BDL WS-C4948E-F-BDL Green Bundle 10x WS-C4948E Lan Base IOS
Conclusion
With more than 10 million Cisco Catalyst 4900 Series ports deployed, the Cisco Catalyst 4948E and 4948E-F Ethernet Switches will enhance your data center with innovation and
operational simplicity.
For More Information